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STUDENT ACTIVITIES/CLUB  

INFORMATION 

 
 
 
 Students are given the opportunity 

to participate in clubs or activities.   
 
 
 
 Daily bulletin announcements and 

public address systems               
announcements are made on a   
frequent and regular basis advising 
students of sign-up and of when 
and where these activities meet. 

 
 
 
 Teams and clubs are open to      

students in Grades 6, 7, & 8.  
 
 
 
 This brochure contains club       

descriptions and Advisors. 
 
    
 

Listen to Daily Announcements for 
Club Information and Meeting Dates. 

  
 
 

A “C” average is required for  
participation. 

 

 

  

 

 
PROJECT UNIFY 
Project Unify is a club that provides all students in 
the Life Skills, Autism, and MD programs and  
students in general education classes the  
opportunity to interact with each other through 
sports and social activities in an inclusive  
environment.  
Advisors: J. Wineburg (jwineburg@ewingboe.org) &  
Z. O’Malley (zomalley@ewingboe,org)  

 
 
STAGE BAND  
The Fisher Middle School Stage Band 
is an advanced ensemble that provides 
students with an opportunity to  
perform jazz music in a traditional big band setting. 
Students must pass an audition to be a part of this 
ensemble. 
Advisor: P. Silipino (psilipino@ewingboe.org)   
 
 
 
 

STUDENT COUNCIL 
Student Council is a group of elected 
and volunteer students collaborating to 
promote student expression, spirit, and 
leadership. Student Council serves as a 
conduit to facilitate communication  
between students, teachers, and Administration.  
The student-based organization is responsible for 
promoting activities, spirit events, special projects, 
and leadership opportunities to foster a positive 
learning environment at Fisher Middle School and 
the Ewing community.   Elected Officers and class 
representatives consist of 6th-8th grade students. 
Advisors: J. Yesenosky (jyesenosky@ewingboe.org) & 
M. Lenard (mlenard@ewingboe.org) 
 
 
 
 

WORLD CULTURES CLUB 
This club is for students who want to 
develop their curiosity, understanding 
and tolerance for cultures around the 
world. Through engaging activities, 
students will  celebrate various aspects of culture 
such as music, dance, sports, art, traditions and  
holidays. 
Advisors: S. Hughes (shughes@ewingboe.org) &  
E. Vieites (evieites@ewingboe.org) 
 
 
 

“If you only tackle 
what you know, 

you’ll never grow”  
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Please e-mail the   
advisor(s) if you have 

any questions. 
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HOMEWORK CLUB 
Homework Club provides a quiet, structured  
environment for your child to do their homework. 
The goal of the Homework Club is to instill good 
work habits and organizational skills in every 
student.  Applications are in Guidance.  
Advisors: J. Reinhart (jreinhart@ewingboe.org) &  
E. Fitzgerald (efitzgerald@ewingboe.org) 

 
 
INTERGENERATIONAL 
CLUB 
Members will “adopt” a grandparent 
from Ewing Independent Living to 
meet and keep in contact with throughout the 
year.  Students and grandparents learn from each 
other’s life experiences.  There will be 4 partial 
days of school that will be missed (2 visits away 
to  Ewing Independent Living and 2 visits here at 
FMS from approximately 10am-2pm).  The  
Intergenerational Club is open to 7th and 8th  
graders only.  
Advisors: A. Swain (sswain@ewingboe.org) &                  
P. Hessinger (phessinger@ewingboe.org )  

 
 
ODYSSEY OF THE MIND  
Odyssey of the Mind is a celebration of 
“Out of the Box” thinking, designed to 
awaken the creativity found within each 
student. Ranging from the Arts, Music,  
Technology and Mathematics, students must use 
innovative skills to solve long-term problems 
pertaining to these interests. Students have the 
freedom to express their ideas and cultivate  
creativity without the fear of criticism. They will 
learn to identify challenges, think imaginatively, 
and work together in order to find a solution.  
Advisor: S. Khanna (skhanna@ewingboe.org) & 

B. Spring (bspring@ewingboe.org) 
  

 
 
PBIS Video Announcements  
PBIS Video Announcements perform bi-weekly 
videos to inform students and the entire FMS 
family of updates, information, and events  
 

 
 
 
 
 
around the school. The club includes 6th-8th 
graders that write, perform, and  edit the  
videos themselves. Segments include sports, 
club announcements, community events, and 
interviews with staff/students that are  
displayed to the entire student population.  
Advisors: J. Zuccarello (jzuccarello@ewingboe.org) 

& J. Spampinato (jspampinato@ewingboe.org) 

 
 
PERFORMING ARTS 
CLUB (PAC) 
The Performing Arts Club at 
Fisher Middle School is an  
inclusive club where 6th, 7th, and 8th grade 
students can participate and work together to 
create an annual musical theater production.  
All types of talent and experience are wel-
come.  Singing, dancing, and speaking roles 
are always available in addition to stage crew 
positions.  
Advisor: TBD 
 
 

 
 

SCIENCE BOWL   
Open to all Middle School 
students.  This club is a national 
competition sponsored by the 
Department of Energy, where students  
compete with other schools on school science 
topics. 
Advisor: M. Inghilleri (minghilleri@ewingboe.org) 

 
 
 

S.O.A.R. CLUB  
Members demonstrate: respect, 
honesty, responsibility, effective 
communication, positive attitude, excellence, 
caring, quality,  optimism, and pride.  The 
goal of the S.O.A.R. Club is to build a  
peaceful atmosphere in Fisher Middle School 
by having school-wide unity activities and be 
S.O.A.R. role models.                              
Advisors: E. Freeman (efreeman@ewingboe.org) & 
R. Romanko (rromanko@ewingboe.org) 
 

 

 
 
  

 
ART CLUB 
Art Club is designed to give  
students a chance to enjoy art  
outside of an academic atmosphere. 
Students, along with the teacher, will 
use their artistic talents and creative 
thinking to develop projects that beautify the 
school, help with school functions and assist 
school activities. Students will be invited to  
explore new materials and techniques at their own 
pace with assistance from the club advisor.  
Advisor: J. Montgomery (jmontgomery@ewingboe.org) 

 
 
 
FITNESS CLUB 
The Fitness Club gives the  
opportunity to increase the 
cardiovascular levels and 
muscular strength of middle school students 
through fitness exercises/activities using  
cardiovascular equipment and light weight  
resistance.  Anyone interested in improving their 
health both physically and mentally is more than 
welcome to join. Be prepared to work hard and 
have fun!                          
Advisor: M. Wiggins (mwiggins@ewingboe.org) 
 
 
 
G.A.M.E. CLUB 
G.A.M.E. Club is for any  
student interested in Gaming 
or Academic Mental Exercise.  
G.A.M.E. club offers students a chance to  
unplug and interact face to face.  It is a great 
opportunity for students to socialize and build 
relationships with their peers in a fun and  
relaxed environment. We play a variety of 
games such as Jenga, UNO, Clue, Scrabble, 
and Connect Four.  New members are always 
welcome.  
Advisors: J. Bauer (jbauer@ewingboe.org) &  
J. Occhipinti (jocchipinti@ewingboe.org) 
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